SIPOIRT

COUNCIL REPORT

Building Department Report to Council

September 13, 2017

Planning Commission
532 Main Street — Case #2017-08 - Use Variance

Board of Zoning Appeals
401 Cherry Street - Case #2017-019 — Variance
6006 Groveport Road — Case #2017-020 — Conditional Use

Update on Projects:

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn — in progress
Groveport Madison New High School - in progress
Griffin Wheel — Shipping Office — plans submitted

Faro — Addition — in progress

Kroger — Interior Alteration — in progress

Abilene Motor Express — New Building — plans submitted
Madison Township Fire Department — in progress

Permit Updates: AUGUST

BUILDING

N

ELECTRICAL

FIRE ALARM

FIRE SUPPRESSION

HVAC

LANDSCAPE

PLUMBING

SEWER TAP

WATER TAP

ZONING COMPLIANCE

NN NWOIWWINOIN

N




CASE #
2017-0341
2017-0333
2017-0421
2017-0413
2017-0540
2017-0557
2017-0576
2017-0668
2017-0673
2017-0651
2017-0487

PARCEL #

185-001062
185-000727
185-001012
Multiple parcels
185-001012
185-001062
185-002383
185-001062
Multiple parcels
185-001012
185-002871

ADDRESS

71 BENSON CT

195 HANSTEIN PL
369 SHERYL DR

0 CROW AVE

369 SHERYL DR

71 BENSON CT
4845 FOUNDERS DR
71 BENSON CT

0 CROW AVE

369 SHERYL DR

0 CROW AVE - remove tree

W/O DATE ESTIMATE$ APRD MOW DATE MOWED

05/04/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/23/17
06/08/17
06/12/17
06/19/17
07/24/17
07/26/17
08/01/17
08/16/17

$90.00
$50.00
$100.00
$165.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$192.50
$180.00
$240.00

05/04/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/23/17
06/08/17
06/12/17
06/19/17
07/24/17
07/26/17
08/01/17
08/16/17

2017 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

05/08/17
05/08/17
05/16/17
05/25/17
06/09/17
06/13/17
06/20/17
07/25/17
07/28/17
08/02/17
08/21/17

$ APRD
05/09/17
05/11/17
05/19/17
05/30/17
06/12/17
06/14/17
06/21/17
07/26/17
08/02/17
08/08/17
08/23/17

PD CONTRACTOR
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/24/17
06/05/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
07/27/17
08/02/17
08/08/17
08/25/17

ADMIN FEES
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$125.00
$125.00
N/A
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
N/A

BILLING NOTICE
05/16/17
05/16/17
05/24/17
06/05/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/27/17
07/27/17
08/03/17
08/08/17
08/25/17

PAID DATE
N/A
N/A

08/21/17
N/A
08/21/17
N/A
07/21/17
N/A
N/A
08/21/17
N/A

DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING

06-01-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

06-13-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

06-13-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

07-07-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

08-14-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

08-14-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

08-31-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed



	September 2017
	2017 Mowing
	J & J


