

Building Department Report to Council

September 13, 2017

Planning Commission

532 Main Street - Case #2017-08 - Use Variance

Board of Zoning Appeals

401 Cherry Street - Case #2017-019 – Variance 6006 Groveport Road – Case #2017-020 – Conditional Use

Update on Projects:

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn – in progress Groveport Madison New High School – in progress Griffin Wheel – Shipping Office – plans submitted Faro – Addition – in progress Kroger – Interior Alteration – in progress Abilene Motor Express – New Building – plans submitted Madison Township Fire Department – in progress

Permit Updates: AUGUST

BUILDING	22
ELECTRICAL	9
FIRE ALARM	2
FIRE SUPPRESSION	3
HVAC	3
LANDSCAPE	0
PLUMBING	3
SEWER TAP	2
WATER TAP	2
ZONING COMPLIANCE	22

2017 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

CASE#	PARCEL#	ADDRESS	W/O DATE	ESTIMATE \$	APRD MOW	DATE MOWED	\$ APRD	PD CONTRACTOR	ADMIN FEES	BILLING NOTICE	PAID DATE	DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING
2017-0341	185-001062	71 BENSON CT	05/04/17	\$90.00	05/04/17	05/08/17	05/09/17	05/15/17	N/A	05/16/17	N/A	06-01-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0333	185-000727	195 HANSTEIN PL	05/05/17	\$50.00	05/05/17	05/08/17	05/11/17	05/15/17	N/A	05/16/17	N/A	06-13-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0421	185-001012	369 SHERYL DR	05/12/17	\$100.00	05/12/17	05/16/17	05/19/17	05/24/17	N/A	05/24/17	08/21/17	
2017-0413	Multiple parcels	0 CROW AVE	05/23/17	\$165.00	05/23/17	05/25/17	05/30/17	06/05/17	N/A	06/05/17	N/A	06-13-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0540	185-001012	369 SHERYL DR	06/08/17	\$80.00	06/08/17	06/09/17	06/12/17	06/26/17	\$125.00	06/26/17	08/21/17	
2017-0557	185-001062	71 BENSON CT	06/12/17	\$70.00	06/12/17	06/13/17	06/14/17	06/26/17	\$125.00	06/26/17	N/A	07-07-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0576	185-002383	4845 FOUNDERS DR	06/19/17	\$70.00	06/19/17	06/20/17	06/21/17	06/26/17	N/A	06/27/17	07/21/17	
2017-0668	185-001062	71 BENSON CT	07/24/17	\$70.00	07/24/17	07/25/17	07/26/17	07/27/17	\$125.00	07/27/17	N/A	08-14-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0673	Multiple parcels	0 CROW AVE	07/26/17	\$192.50	07/26/17	07/28/17	08/02/17	08/02/17	\$125.00	08/03/17	N/A	08-14-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2017-0651	185-001012	369 SHERYL DR	08/01/17	\$180.00	08/01/17	08/02/17	08/08/17	08/08/17	\$125.00	08/08/17	08/21/17	
2017-0487	185-002871	0 CROW AVE - remove tree	08/16/17	\$240.00	08/16/17	08/21/17	08/23/17	08/25/17	N/A	08/25/17	N/A	08-31-17 - Cert mail returned unclaimed